

**IN THE SUPREME COURT FOR THE STATE OF TENNESSEE
AT NASHVILLE**

**THE METROPOLITAN GOVERNMENT OF
NASHVILLE AND DAVIDSON COUNTY et al.,
Plaintiffs / Respondents,**

v.

**TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION et al.,
Defendants / Petitioners,**

and

**NATU BAH et al.,
Intervenor-Defendants / Petitioners.**

**CONSOLIDATED APPEALS PENDING BEFORE THE
TENNESSEE COURT OF APPEALS**

CASE NO. M2020-00682-COA-R9-CV

and

CASE NO. M2020-00683-COA-R9-CV

**PARENT INTERVENOR-DEFENDANTS' / PETITIONERS'
JOINT MOTION TO ASSUME JURISDICTION PURSUANT TO
TENNESSEE CODE ANN. § 16-3-201(d) AND
TENN. SUP. CT. R. 48**

**BEACON CENTER OF
TENNESSEE**

Braden H. Boucek (BPR No.
021399)
P.O. Box 198646
Nashville, TN 37219
Tel: (615) 383 -6431
Email: braden@beacontn.org

*Attorney for Bria Davis/Star
Brumfield*

Jason I. Coleman (BPR No. 031434)
7808 Oakfield Grove
Brentwood, TN 37027
Tel: (615) 721-2555
Email: jicoleman84@gmail.com

*Local Counsel for Natu
Bah/Builguissa Diallo*

**Pro hac vice motions to be filed*

INSTITUTE FOR JUSTICE

Arif Panju* (TX Bar No. 24070380)
816 Congress Avenue, Suite 960
Austin, TX 78701
Tel: (512) 480-5936
Email: apanju@ij.org

David Hodges* (D.C. Bar No.
1025319)
Keith Neely* (D.C. Bar No.
888273735)
901 N. Glebe Road, Suite 900
Arlington, VA 22203
Tel: (703) 682-9320
Email: dhodges@ij.org
Email: kneely@ij.org

Tim Keller* (AZ Bar No. 019844)
398 S. Mill Avenue, Suite 301
Tempe, AZ 85281
Tel: (480) 557-8300
Email: tkeller@ij.org

*Attorneys for Natu Bah/Builguissa
Diallo*

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page(s)</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	4
QUESTIONS PRESENTED FOR REVIEW	7
STATEMENT OF FACTS	8
REASONS FOR ASSUMING JURISDICTION	12
A. The fate of the ESA Pilot Program affects thousands of Tennesseans and their families.....	13
B. The Chancery Court’s novel interpretation of the Home Rule Amendment poses significant constitutional concerns that need immediate resolution.	16
RELIEF SOUGHT	19

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	<u>Page(s)</u>
<u>Cases</u>	
<i>Barth v. Sch. Dist. of Philadelphia,</i> 143 A.2d 909 (Pa. 1958)	17
<i>Cagle v. McCanless,</i> 285 S.W.2d 118 (Tenn. 1955).....	18, 19
<i>Chattanooga-Hamilton Cty. Hosp. Auth. v. Chattanooga,</i> 580 S.W.2d 322 (Tenn. 1979).....	19
<i>Gurba v. Cmty. High Sch. Dist. No. 155,</i> 18 N.E.3d 149 (Ill. App. Ct. 2014)	18
<i>Perritt v. Carter,</i> 325 S.W.2d 233 (Tenn. 1959).....	17, 18
<i>State ex rel. Harbach v. Mayor and Common Council of the Cty. of Milwaukee,</i> 206 N.W. 210 (Wis. 1926)	17
<i>State v. Ayers,</i> 756 S.W.2d 217 (Tenn. 1988).....	19
<u>Constitutional Provisions</u>	
Tenn. Const. art. I, § 8.....	7
Tenn. Const. art. XI, § 8	7
Tenn. Const. art. XI, § 9	7, 16, 18
Tenn. Const. art. XI, § 12	7

Rules and Statutes

Rule 7, Tenn. R. App. P. 12

Rule 9, Tenn. R. App. P. 8, 11

Rule 12.03, Tenn. R. Civ. P. 10

Rule 48, Tenn. Sup. Ct. 19

Rule 62.03, Tenn. R. Civ. P. 11

Rule 62.08, Tenn. R. Civ. P. 12

Tenn. Code Ann. § 16-3-201(d)..... 12, 19

Tenn. Code Ann. § 16-3-201(d)(2)(C) 12

Tenn. Code Ann. § 16-3-201(d)(3) 7, 20

Tenn. Code Ann. § 49-1-103(2)..... 9, 17

Tenn. Code Ann. §§ 49-6-2601–2612 7

Tenn. Code Ann. § 49-6-2611(a)(1) 8, 13

Other Authorities

A. Maceo Walker Middle School Report Card, Tenn. Dep’t of Educ., at
[https://reportcard.tnk12.gov/districts/792/schools/2740/page/School
Achievement](https://reportcard.tnk12.gov/districts/792/schools/2740/page/SchoolAchievement)..... 9

Charter of the Metropolitan Government of Nashville and Davidson
County § 9.01, [https://library.municode.com/tn/metro_government_of_
nashville_and_davidson_county/codes/charter?nodeId=THCH_
PTICHMEGONADACOTE_ART9PUSC](https://library.municode.com/tn/metro_government_of_nashville_and_davidson_county/codes/charter?nodeId=THCH_PTICHMEGONADACOTE_ART9PUSC) 18

Page(s)

Shelby Cty. Home Rule Charter Art. VI, § 6.02(A), at 34, <https://www.shelbycountyttn.gov/DocumentCenter/View/475/Shelby-County-Charter?bidId=>..... 18
